Where Innovation Flows
M
an
ifo
ld
an
d
In

RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
MANIFOLD UPPER SUPPORT MANIFOLD LOWER SUPPORT
How to Order
Specify:  Diameter and "Z" Dimension.
UPPER SUPPORT INFORMATION
6.0
How to Order
Specify:  Diameter and "Z" Dimension.
LOWER SUPPORT INFORMATION
"Z" DIM.n.750
FASTENER
CLEARANCE.125
"Z" DIM.n.750
MACHINE FOR
FASTENER
MANIFOLD CENTER SUPPORT
DIA.
DOWEL PIN
CLEARANCE
"Z" DIM.
CENTER SUPPORT INFORMATION
How to Order
Specify:  Diameter and "Z" Dimension.
OSCO FLEXIBLE HEATER INSTALLATION
OSCO° inc.
RUNNERLESS MOLDING SYSTEMS
7.0
Plastic End
Hammer
Flexible Heater
Some advantages of using Flexible Tubular Heaters:
Can be hand-formed
No Special tools required for installation
Easy to replace
Middle of heater mark.
35mm
Un-Heated
Non-Bendable
20mm35mm20mm
Heated Length
Un-Heated
Non-Bendable
1. 2. 3.
1. Line up centers.  Align the center of the Osco Flex Heater with the center of the manifold track.
        a. Manifold track center point is marked inside the groove on earlier manifolds, or on the surface
            outside the track on newer manifolds.
        b. If need be you can measure for the center points.
              i. Lay a cord inside the track.
             ii. Mark the end points. Remove the cord & measure for center.
            iii. Mark the center of the cord and re-lay the cord in the track to find manifold track center point.
2. Press in Heater from the center point outward. Use a mallet &/or manually press heater in.
3. Stake the heater with flat surfaced tool & hammer.
        a. No sharps, a flat piece of bronze or brass works well.
        b. Stake the entire length of the heater for best results.
        c. Staking will help form the heater to the track and provide
            for the best fit.
        NOTES:
              · Do not use sharp edged tools.
              · Make sure the groove is chamfered and without
                any sharps or burrs
              · Do not bend the heater back and forth.
              · Do not bend the unheated cold section
OPERATOR SIDE
TOP OF MOLD
1 1
8
6
7
4
1 2
3
N -1
5
N -2
ZO N E
C 3 -C 4
C 1 -C 2